502865232 06/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2911829

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
IGOR NIKONOROV			05/21/2014		
JOHN BLUM			05/19/2014		
MAREK TUREWICZ			06/19/2014		
DOUGLAS OLSON			06/23/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ABBOTT	ABBOTT POINT OF CARE, INC.			
Street Address:	400 COLLEGE ROAD EAST				
City:	PRINCETON				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08540	08540			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 3731623			
Property Type Application Number:	13				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	13 ATA	3731623			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	13 ATA (4	13)731-3100]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (4 e sent to th	3731623			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (4 e sent to th provided; h 41	3731623 13)731-3100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 13-731-3100			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (4 e sent to th provided; h 41 kfi	3731623 13)731-3100 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 13-731-3100 iorentino@osheagetz.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (4 e sent to th brovided; h 41 kfi O'	3731623 13)731-3100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 13-731-3100 iorentino@osheagetz.com 'SHEA GETZ P.C.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (4 e sent to th provided; h 41 kfi O' 15	3731623 13)731-3100 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 13-731-3100 iorentino@osheagetz.com 2SHEA GETZ P.C. 500 MAIN ST.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (4 e sent to th brovided; h 41 kfi O' 15 Sl	3731623 13)731-3100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 13-731-3100 iorentino@osheagetz.com 'SHEA GETZ P.C.	nt via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (4 e sent to th provided; h 41 kfi O' 15 SI SI	3731623 13)731-3100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 13-731-3100 iorentino@osheagetz.com 'SHEA GETZ P.C. 500 MAIN ST. JITE 912	nt via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (4 e sent to th provided; h 41 kfi O' 15 SI SI	3731623 13)731-3100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 13-731-3100 iorentino@osheagetz.com 'SHEA GETZ P.C. 500 MAIN ST. JITE 912 PRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01	nt via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (4 e sent to th provided; h 41 kfi O' 15 SI SI	3731623 13)731-3100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 13-731-3100 iorentino@osheagetz.com 2SHEA GETZ P.C. 500 MAIN ST. JITE 912 PRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01 7564-0072-1	nt via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (4 e sent to th provided; h 41 kfi O' 15 SI SI	3731623 13)731-3100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 13-731-3100 iorentino@osheagetz.com 'SHEA GETZ P.C. 500 MAIN ST. JITE 912 PRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01 7564-0072-1 RICHARD D. GETZ	nt via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (4 e sent to th provided; h 41 kfi O' 15 SI SI	3731623 13)731-3100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 13-731-3100 iorentino@osheagetz.com 'SHEA GETZ P.C. 500 MAIN ST. JITE 912 PRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01 7564-0072-1 RICHARD D. GETZ /rdg/	nt via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (4 e sent to the provided; h 41 kfi O' 15 SI SI JMBER:	3731623 13)731-3100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 13-731-3100 iorentino@osheagetz.com 'SHEA GETZ P.C. 500 MAIN ST. JITE 912 PRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01 7564-0072-1 RICHARD D. GETZ /rdg/	nt via US Mail.		

source=72assignment#page3.tif	
source=72assignment#page4.tif	
source=72assignment#page5.tif	
source=72assignment#page6.tif	
source=72assignment#page7.tif	
source=72assignment#page8.tif	
source=72assignment#page9.tif	
source=72assignment#page10.tif	
source=72assignment#page11.tif	
source=72assignment#page12.tif	

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, Igor Nikonorov, resident of 151-148 11th Avenue, Whitestone, NY 11357, John Blum, resident of 82 McGuffy Road, Somerset, NJ 08773, Marek Turewicz, resident of 122 Wildwood Road, Lake Forest, IL 60045, and Douglas Olson, resident of 63 Mount Airy Road, Pipersville, PA 18947, have invented improvements in

BIOLOGIC FLUID SAMPLE ANALYSIS CARTRIDGE WITH SAMPLE COLLECTION PORT

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 31, 2012 and which was assigned serial no. 13/731,623, which application claims priority to U.S. Patent Appln. No. 61/582,267 filed December 31, 2011, and

WHEREAS, Abbott Point of Care, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 400 College Road East, Princeton, NJ 08540, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and in any non-provisional application that may claim said invention or priority to said application, and any divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all countries foreign to the United States, and to

PATENT REEL: 033169 FRAME: 0021

(72)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

21 day of May , 2014. J. Nikohorov Igor Nikonorov STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF Gueens) On this <u>21</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2014, before me, the subscriber, personally came Igor Nikonorov to met nown and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same. Olpe Unlladzhapera Notaty Public **OLGA MULLADZHANOVA** Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MU6157402 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires Dec. 11, 20_14 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of ,2014. John Blum STATE OF)ss: COUNTY OF On this day of _, 2014, before me, the subscriber,

personally came John Blum to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

))ss:

)

_____day of ______, 2014.

Marek Turewicz

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this ______ day of ______, 2014, before me, the subscriber, personally came Marek Turewicz to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

)ss:

)

_____day of ______, 2014.

Douglas Olson

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this ______ day of ______, 2014, before me, the subscriber, personally came Douglas Olson to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

3

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, Igor Nikonorov, resident of 151-148 11th Avenue, Whitestone, NY 11357, John Blum, resident of 82 McGuffy Road, Somerset, NJ 08773, Marek Turewicz, resident of 122 Wildwood Road, Lake Forest, IL 60045, and Douglas Olson, resident of 63 Mount Airy Road, Pipersville, PA 18947, have invented improvements in

BIOLOGIC FLUID SAMPLE ANALYSIS CARTRIDGE WITH SAMPLE COLLECTION PORT

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 31, 2012 and which was assigned serial no. 13/731,623, which application claims priority to U.S. Patent Appln. No. 61/582,267 filed December 31, 2011, and

WHEREAS, Abbott Point of Care, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 400 College Road East, Princeton, NJ 08540, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and in any non-provisional application that may claim said invention or priority to said application, and any divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all countries foreign to the United States, and to

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

)ss:

_____day of ______, 2014.

Igor Nikonorov

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this ______ day of ______, 2014, before me, the subscriber, personally came Igor Nikonorov to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

_____, 2014. day of John Blum

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this <u>day of</u> <u>2014</u>, before me, the subscriber, personally came John Blum to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

TRACEY NELSON-FONG NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 22, 2016

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set	my hand this
day of	_, 2014.	
	Marek Turewicz	Z
STATE OF)	· · ·
COUNTY OF)ss:)	
On this day of personally came Marek Turewicz to and who executed the foregoing inst	, o me known and known rument, and duly acknow	2014, before me, the subscriber, to be the same person described in ledged that he executed the same.
	Notary Public	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set	my hand this
day of	_, 2014.	
	Douglas Olson	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)ss:)	
On this	_ day of Olson to me known and pregoing instrument, and	, 2014, before me, the known to be the same person duly acknowledged that he

and the second s

New States and States

1. (A.W.W.L. A.S. A.S.

Notary Public

in extreme to

3

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, Igor Nikonorov, resident of 151-148 11th Avenue, Whitestone, NY 11357, John Blum, resident of 82 McGuffy Road, Somerset, NJ 08773, Marek Turewicz, resident of 122 Wildwood Road, Lake Forest, IL 60045, and Douglas Olson, resident of 63 Mount Airy Road, Pipersville, PA 18947, have invented improvements in

BIOLOGIC FLUID SAMPLE ANALYSIS CARTRIDGE WITH SAMPLE COLLECTION PORT

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 31, 2012 and which was assigned serial no. 13/731,623, which application claims priority to U.S. Patent Appln. No. 61/582,267 filed December 31, 2011, and

WHEREAS, Abbott Point of Care, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 400 College Road East, Princeton, NJ 08540, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and in any non-provisional application that may claim said invention or priority to said application, and any divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all countries foreign to the United States, and to

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

))ss:

)

_____day of ______, 2014.

Igor Nikonorov

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this ______ day of ______, 2014, before me, the subscriber, personally came Igor Nikonorov to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

))ss:

)

_____day of ______, 2014.

John Blum

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this ______ day of ______, 2014, before me, the subscriber, personally came John Blum to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC)F, Iha	ave hereunto set my hand this			
<u> 19</u> day of	<u>,</u> 2014.	Marek Turewicz			
STATE OF))				
COUNTY OF)ss:)				
On this day of personally came Marek Turewicz to and who executed the foregoing instr	me kn rument,	, 2014, before me, the subscriber, own and known to be the same person described in and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.			
		Notary Public			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this					
day of	_, 2014.	•			
		Douglas Olson			
STATE OF)				
)ss:				
COUNTY OF)				
subscriber, personally came Douglas	Olson	f, 2014, before me, the to me known and known to be the same person g instrument, and duly acknowledged that he			
		Notary Public			

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, Igor Nikonorov, resident of 151-148 11th Avenue, Whitestone, NY 11357, John Blum, resident of 82 McGuffy Road, Somerset, NJ 08773, Marek Turewicz, resident of 122 Wildwood Road, Lake Forest, IL 60045, and Douglas Olson, resident of 63 Mount Airy Road, Pipersville, PA 18947, have invented improvements in

BIOLOGIC FLUID SAMPLE ANALYSIS CARTRIDGE WITH SAMPLE COLLECTION PORT

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 31, 2012 and which was assigned serial no. 13/731,623, which application claims priority to U.S. Patent Appln. No. 61/582,267 filed December 31, 2011, and

WHEREAS, Abbott Point of Care, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 400 College Road East, Princeton, NJ 08540, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and in any non-provisional application that may claim said invention or priority to said application, and any divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all countries foreign to the United States, and to

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

))ss:

)

_____day of ______, 2014.

Igor Nikonorov

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this ______ day of ______, 2014, before me, the subscriber, personally came Igor Nikonorov to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

))ss:

)

_____day of ______, 2014.

John Blum

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this ______ day of ______, 2014, before me, the subscriber, personally came John Blum to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

_____day of ______, 2014.

Marek Turewicz

1 1 1

STATE OF))ss: COUNTY OF)

On this ______ day of ______, 2014, before me, the subscriber, personally came Marek Turewicz to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

2312 day of June , 2014. Douglas Olson

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Putnom)ss:)

On this _______, 2014, before me, the subscriber, personally came Douglas Olson to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Valuet Honsbury

PATENT REEL: 033169 FRAME: 0032

ELIZABETH HANSBURY Notary Public - State of New York No. 01HA6007327 Qualified in Putnam County My Commission Expires May 18, 20<u>16</u>

RECORDED: 06/24/2014

3